

GEFU Küchenboss GmbH & Co. KG | Postfach 1262 | D-59884 Eslohe

**Hamonoya ApS
Marielundvej 48B****DK-2730 Herlev****GEFU Küchenboss**

GmbH & Co. KG

Braukweg 28

D-59889 Eslohe

Fon +49-29 73/97 13-0

Fax +49-29 73/97 13 55

www.GEFU.com

mail@GEFU.com

Ihr Zeichen | your reference Ihre Nachricht | your message Unser Zeichen | our reference Datum | date

HA**08.04.2014****Declaration of compliance for metal and plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food**

Dear all,

we hereby declare that our products comply with the legal regulations laid down in the European Regulations (EC) 10/2011 and (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions. When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits laid down in the European Regulation (EC) 10/2011. The materials and raw materials used comply with the European Regulation (EC) 10/2011.

If substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product the legal limits laid down in the European Regulation (EC) 10/2011 are observed. For substances not listed in Appendix I (EC) 10/2011 obtain the national regulation or recommendations of the BfR. The above also applies to all metal items.

Eslohe, 08.04.2014

Best regards,


i. A. Holger Aurich
Quality Management**GEFU Küchenboss**
GmbH & Co. KG
Braukweg 28
59889 Eslohe